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SPRING SERIES Contest Host Location                              Brugman 

Saturday, March 9 Season Opener LBYC LB Area Yes 

Friday, April 5 Easter Cat Cancelled-weather HYC LB to Avalon Yes 

Saturday, April 27 Pritikin Cancelled-weather DRYC Santa Monica Bay Yes 

Saturday May 4 CBYC Marina Cup CBYC LA/LB Vicinity No 

Friday, May 31 Sharkie SYC LB to Newport No 

Saturday, June 1 BCYC Invitational BCYC Newport Area Yes 

CRAIG REGATTA   note – Craig Regatta is only run every other year  Note: postponed until 2025  

July 12 Donaldson Leg  LBYC Long Beach to Oceanside * 

July 13 Corredores Leg SCCA Oceanside to San Diego * 

   * Individual Craig Legs score for SCCA Season points, combined score is used for Brugman points 

FALL SERIES 

Friday, Aug. 9 Jack Kahlo Memorial HYC LB toward Cat. West End No 

Friday, Aug. 9 Del Mar DRYC End of Kahlo to Cat Harbor  Yes 

Friday, Sept. 13 Tom Scott Memorial SYC LB to Isthmus No 

Saturday, Sept. 14 Ramsey CIYC Isthmus CCW to Avalon Yes 

Saturday, Oct. 12 Season Closer HHYC LB area Yes 

OTHER (Not SCCA) Rallies 

Oct. 23 – Oct. 26 North American Invitational SPYC St. Petersburg, FL 

 

ANNUAL AWARDS DINNER 

Wed. Dec. 11 Annual Awards Dinner - Long Beach YC 

 


